

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Paddar)



Technical Education Department

" skilled hands secured future our motto

website: www.itipaddar.com email: itipaddar@gmail.com

Correspondence Address: Ghulab Garh, Paddar, Kishtwar, Jammu, J&K, India. Pin code: 182204

<u>Admission Notification 2018 – 19 (Govt. ITI Paddar)</u>

Applications (admission forms) are invited from the Permanent Residents of Jammu and Kashmir for undergoing training in this Institute in below detailed trades, for the Session 2018 – 19

The admission forms can be had from office of the undersigned from wef 11th June 2018 to 2nd July 2018 against cash payment of Rs. 40/= or can be downloaded from Institute website (www.itikishtwar.com &/or www.itipaddar.com), in latter case cost of Form Rs. 40/- shall be paid at the time of submission of Admission form.

The last date for receipt of application forms duly complete in all respects is 5th July 2018. No forms will be entertained after due date and in absence of self-attested Photocopy of below mentioned documents.

- State Subject a)
- b) Date of Birth Certificate.
- c) Marks Certificate, of entry level qualification, only
- d) Category Certificate (SC/ST/Ex. Serviceman/Physically Handicap) if any
- e) Two Self Attested Photographs

The selection list of the candidates as per the merit will be made available on our official website (www.itikishtwar.com &/or www.itipaddar.com) and on office notice board. Tentative date for publication of Selection List is 4^{th} Week of July 2018, subject to further extension in admission.

Tentative date for starting the academic session/classwork will be 1 week of August 2018.

S. No	Trade Name	Scheme	Duration (Years)	Entry level Qualification	Unit	Total No of Seat		Fee Structure for complete course	
						Free	Payment	Free	Payment
1	Computer Operator & Programming Assistant (COPA)	SCVT	01	10 th Pass	01	19	6	550	3550
2	Sewing Technology	SCVT	01	10 th Pass	01	15	5	450	1450
3	Plumber	SCVT	01	10 th Pass	01	19	6	450	1450

Note:

- **Prospectus** can be downloaded from Directorate (www.jkdte.org) or Institute website. **Minimum age** for the applicant is 14 years, with no bar no upper age.
- 2.
- 3. 4. One Seat in addition to above is reserved under Minister quota & is admitted as per nomination.

 Candidates who have already undergone training in any of the Trades in any ITI can apply for admissions in another trade two years after completion of previous training course. However, for the ensuing academic session, their admission can be considered in any trade having poor response.
- **30% Seats** reserved for Girls/Female
- 5. 6. Admission FORM can be had from Govt. ITI Kishtwar & Govt. ITI Paddar for seeking admission at Paddar

ITI / Paddar / Trg / 2018 / Camp / 248 - 54 07.06 .2018

No. : Date :

Sd/-(Imran Wajahat) (**Principal**) Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Kishtwar (Nodal Officer Govt. ITI Paddar) Technical Education Department

Copy to :-

- <u>Director</u>, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
- 3)
- <u>Diettor</u>, technical Education Department, Government of Jammin & Rasimin.

 <u>Joint Director Information / District Information Officer Kishtwar</u>, with a request to publish it in leading newspapers.

 <u>Deputy Director</u>, Technical Education, Jammu Province, Technical Education Department.

 <u>Supervisor's / Training Section / Accounts Section / Incharge Website</u>, ITI Paddar.

 <u>Supervisor's / Training Section / Accounts Section / Incharge Website</u>, ITI Kishtwar.

 <u>Mr. Jugal Kishore (Senior Instructor/ITI Paddar) & Mr. Sandeep Sen (Vocational Instructor/ITI Paddar) will be responsible for issuance of admission forms and completion of admission formalities.

 <u>Pageon Ello</u></u>

Record File.

Sd/-**Supervisor** (ITI Paddar) In-charge Admission